

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8427/2011
SATYA NARAIN SINGH TANWAR Petitioner
Through Mr. Dowethy Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Respondent
Through Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UOI
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA
ORDER
% **01.08.2017**

Written submissions of the petitioner and the respondent no. 2 are on the record.

Time is sought on behalf of the petitioner submitting to the effect that the arguing counsel is out of station.

The matter be renotified for hearing on 21st November, 2017 at the end of the Board.

AUGUST 01, 2017/mk **ANU MALHOTRA, J**