

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8427/2011

SATYA NARAIN SINGH TANWAR Petitioner
Through None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents
Through Mr. Ajay Diggpaul, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER
% **21.11.2017**

Pleadings are complete.

Rule.

List in due course.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2017/b

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner has appeared and submitted that Rule was issued in this petition on 11.08.2014.

In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the aforesaid order is recalled. Let court notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 11.04.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2017/b