

\$~9

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8427/2011

SATYA NARAIN SINGH TANWAR ..... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Ajay Digpual, CGSC with  
Ms. Madhuri Dhingra, Adv. for  
R-1  
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Adv. for  
R-2

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
% **20.09.2018**

Owing to paucity of time it is not possible to hear this matter today.

List for disposal at the end of the board on 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.

**SEPTEMBER 20, 2018/kr**

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**