

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8427/2011**

SATYA NARAIN SINGH TANWAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Subodh K. Pathak and Ms. Pranita
Shekhar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC, for R1.
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

15.01.2020

At joint request, list on 12.05.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J.

JANUARY 15, 2020

'sdp'