



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8427/2011**

SATYA NARAIN SINGH TANWARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak Adv**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.**
alongwith Ms. Gurleen Kaur
Waraich, Adv. And Mr. Kritarth
Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
01.05.2025

%

1. Due to Full Court Reference, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 6th August 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 1, 2025/sm