



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8427/2011
SATYA NARAIN SINGH TANWARPetitioner
Through: Mr.Subodh K. Pathak, Mr.
Abhijeet Saxena, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey
(CGSC) with Ms. Gurleen Kaur
Waraich, Mr. Vivek Sharma,
Adv. for R-1 (VC)
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv. for R-2
(VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
06.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 requests for a Passover and to take up the matter in the post-lunch session. However, the request cannot be acceded to today, as the undersigned has already fixed 'part-heard' matters and is also sitting in a Special Bench after lunch.
2. It emerges from the record that written submissions have not been filed on behalf of the respondent No.1. Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Re-list the matter on 10th November, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

Pallavi/kz