



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8427/2011

SATYA NARAIN SINGH TANWAR .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Saxena, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,  
CGSC with Ms. Gurleen Kaur  
Waraich, Mr. Kritarth U. & Mr.  
Mathy V. Kutty, Advs.  
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv. for  
NIP

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**10.11.2025**

%

In view of sitting in Division Bench-IX with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kshetarpal, no time left to hear this matter today.

Re-notify on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**NOVEMBER 10, 2025/pr**