



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8427/2011**

SATYA NARAIN SINGH TANWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.**
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mrs. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC**
with **Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.**
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri and Mr. Aditya
Sharma, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

19.02.2026

%

1. Since the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over Division Bench-IX along with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kshetarpal, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. Re-notify on 21st May, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/kp