



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8427/2011**

SATYA NARAIN SINGH TANWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Saxena, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich and
Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Adv. for R-
1.
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that an application has been moved for supply of the e-copy of the Trial Court Record (TCR). However, due to certain technical issues, the same has not yet been supplied.
2. In view thereof, he submits that he is not in a position to advance arguments in the present matter today.
3. List for arguments on 12th October, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 21, 2026/kp/rm